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ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY
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Office of the Director Students Welfare
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09-03-2026

List of Tentative Competitions in the Varsity Week, 2026

Date

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

14.03.2026

Event

Yoga

Time

8.30 am

Technical Treasure 11.00 am

Hunt

Story Writing

12.15pm

Extempore Speech 2.30 pm

Badminton Girls’
(Singles/Doubles)

Badminton Boys’
(Singles/Doubles)

TT Boys’
(Singles/Doubles)

TT Girls’
(Singles/Doubles)

Carrom Girls’
(Singles/Doubles)

Carrom Boys’
(Singles/Doubles)

10.30 am

3.30 pm

5.00 pm

3.30 pm

5.30 pm

5.00 pm

Venue

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)

Club

Yoga Club

Academic BlockDigital Skill Club

F

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)
Workshop
Workshop
Workshop
Girls’ Hostel

Girls’ Hostel

Workshop

Literary and
Debating Club

Literary and
Debating Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club



15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

15.03.2026

16.03.2026

16.03.2026

Modern Assamese 9.30 am
Song (Borgeet,

Lokageet and Bihu

Geet)

Dance (Classical) - 11.30 am
Kathak/

Bharatnatyam/

Sattriya)

Zubeen
Shraddharghya
(Songs of Late
Zubeen Garg)

1.30 pm

Dance (Modern) - 3.00 pm
Patriotic/ Spiritual/

Semi-classical)

Group Dance
(Folk))

4.00 pm

Badminton Boys’
(Singles/Doubles)

5.00 pm

TT Boys’
(Singles/Doubles)

5.30 pm

Chess Boys’ 5.30 pm

Chess Girls’ 5.00 pm

Digital Poster 4.30 PM
Making

Competition

Badminton Boys’
(Singles/Doubles)

5.30 pm

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)

Multipurpose
Hall Admin
Bldg (1* floor)
Workshop
Workshop

Boys’ Hostel

Girls’ Hostel

Music and
Performing Arts
Club)

(Music and
Performing Arts
Club)

Music and
Performing Arts
Club

Music and
Performing Arts
Club

Music and
Performing Arts
Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

To be informed Digital Skill Club

Workshop

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club



16.03.2026

16.03.2026

16.03.2026

17.03.2026

17.03.2026

17.03.2026

17.03.2026

-

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

To be informed Innovation &

Design Thinking
Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club
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TT Boys’ 5.30 pm Workshop
(Singles/Doubles)
Chess Boys’ 6.00 pm Boys’ Hostel
Chess Girls’ 6.00 pm Girls’ Hostel
Launch Pad- The 4.30 pm
Technical Startup
Arena
Badminton Boys’ 5.00 pm Workshop
(Singles/Doubles)
TT Boys’ 6.30 pm Workshop
(Singles/Doubles)
Chess Boys’ 6.00 pm Boys’ Hostel
Chess Girls’ 6.00 pm Girls’ Hostel

17.03.2026

18.03.2026

18.03.2026

18.03.2026

18.03.2026

Unboxing: Business4.30 pm
plan competition

Unboxing:
Marketing Master:
Selling of odd
products

4.30 pm

Badminton Boys’
Final
(Singles/Doubles)

5.00 pm

TT Boys’ Final
(Singles/Doubles)

6.00 pm

Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Academic BlockStartup &

C Entrepreneurship
Club

Academic BlockStartup &

C Entrepreneurship
Club

Workshop Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

Workshop Health, Fitness &

Wellness Club



18.03.2026 Chess Boys’ Final 7.00 pm Boys’ Hostel = Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

18.03.2026 Chess Girls’ Final 7.00 pm Girls’ Hostel =~ Health, Fitness &
Wellness Club

14.03.2026 Black and White  Instructions to University Photography &

to Photography - given by the  (ASU) Campus, cinematography

18.03.2026 Theme: University faculty Mangaldoi Club
Life-Black& White coordinator

19.03.2026 Musical Chair Health, Fitness &
(Only for lady Wellness Club
Faculty members)

19.03.2026 Friendly Cricket Health, Fitness &
Match (Teachers vs Wellness Club
Staff)

19.03.2026 Award Ceremony NSS & NCC club

Important Note:

1. There may be some changes in timing and venue depending on various
factors.

2. The respective faculty coordinators will provide the detailed instructions
with information about the events soon with registration details.

3. Those competitions will not be held where the number of participants is less
than 4 (five).

4. The student coordinators of each club will coordinate the events as guided by
the respective faculty coordinators.

5. In case of any discrepancies, this list will be updated accordingly.

6. The Literary & Debating Club along with the Placement & Career
Development club will organize Youth Parliament (MUN) after the Varsity
Week.
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