



# ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY

City Campus: DECT Building, Rehabari, Guwahati-8  
Office of the Director Students Welfare

ASU/DSW/2025/154/048C

09-03-2026

## **List of Tentative Competitions in the Varsity Week, 2026**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Event</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Venue</b>	<b>Club</b>
14.03.2026	Yoga	8.30 am	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Yoga Club
14.03.2026	Technical Treasure Hunt	11.00 am	Academic Block F	Digital Skill Club
14.03.2026	Story Writing	12.15pm	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Literary and Debating Club
14.03.2026	Extempore Speech	2.30 pm	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Literary and Debating Club
14.03.2026	Badminton Girls' (Singles/Doubles)	10.30 am	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
14.03.2026	Badminton Boys' (Singles/Doubles)	3.30 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
14.03.2026	TT Boys' (Singles/Doubles)	5.00 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
14.03.2026	TT Girls' (Singles/Doubles)	3.30 pm	Girls' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
14.03.2026	Carrom Girls' (Singles/Doubles)	5.30 pm	Girls' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
14.03.2026	Carrom Boys' (Singles/Doubles)	5.00 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club

15.03.2026	Modern Assamese Song (Borgeet, Lokageet and Bihu Geet)	9.30 am	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Music and Performing Arts Club)
15.03.2026	Dance (Classical) – Kathak/ Bharatnatyam/ Sattriya)	11.30 am	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	(Music and Performing Arts Club)
15.03.2026	Zubeen Shradharghya (Songs of Late Zubeen Garg)	1.30 pm	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Music and Performing Arts Club
15.03.2026	Dance (Modern) – Patriotic/ Spiritual/ Semi-classical)	3.00 pm	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Music and Performing Arts Club
15.03.2026	Group Dance (Folk))	4.00 pm	Multipurpose Hall Admin Bldg (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Music and Performing Arts Club
15.03.2026	Badminton Boys’ (Singles/Doubles)	5.00 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
15.03.2026	TT Boys’ (Singles/Doubles)	5.30 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
15.03.2026	Chess Boys’	5.30 pm	Boys’ Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
15.03.2026	Chess Girls’	5.00 pm	Girls’ Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
16.03.2026	Digital Poster Making Competition	4.30 PM	To be informed	Digital Skill Club
16.03.2026	Badminton Boys’ (Singles/Doubles)	5.30 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club



## ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY

City Campus: DECT Building, Rehabari, Guwahati-8

16.03.2026	TT Boys' (Singles/Doubles)	5.30 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
16.03.2026	Chess Boys'	6.00 pm	Boys' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
16.03.2026	Chess Girls'	6.00 pm	Girls' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
17.03.2026	Launch Pad- The Technical Startup Arena	4.30 pm	To be informed	Innovation & Design Thinking Club
17.03.2026	Badminton Boys' (Singles/Doubles)	5.00 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
17.03.2026	TT Boys' (Singles/Doubles)	6.30 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
17.03.2026	Chess Boys'	6.00 pm	Boys' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
17.03.2026	Chess Girls'	6.00 pm	Girls' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
18.03.2026	Unboxing: Business plan competition	4.30 pm	Academic Block C	Startup & Entrepreneurship Club
18.03.2026	Unboxing: Marketing Master: Selling of odd products	4.30 pm	Academic Block C	Startup & Entrepreneurship Club
18.03.2026	Badminton Boys' Final (Singles/Doubles)	5.00 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
18.03.2026	TT Boys' Final (Singles/Doubles)	6.00 pm	Workshop	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club

18.03.2026	Chess Boys' Final	7.00 pm	Boys' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
18.03.2026	Chess Girls' Final	7.00 pm	Girls' Hostel	Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
14.03.2026	Black and White to	Instructions to	University	Photography & cinematography Club
18.03.2026	Theme: <b>University</b> <b>Life-Black&amp; White</b>	Photography – given by the faculty coordinator	(ASU) Campus, Mangaldoi	
19.03.2026	Musical Chair (Only for lady Faculty members)			Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
19.03.2026	Friendly Cricket Match (Teachers vs Staff)			Health, Fitness & Wellness Club
19.03.2026	<b>Award Ceremony</b>			NSS & NCC club

**Important Note:**

1. There may be some changes in timing and venue depending on various factors.
2. The respective faculty coordinators will provide the detailed instructions with information about the events soon with registration details.
3. Those competitions will not be held where the number of participants is less than 4 (five).
4. The student coordinators of each club will coordinate the events as guided by the respective faculty coordinators.
5. In case of any discrepancies, this list will be updated accordingly.
6. The Literary & Debating Club along with the Placement & Career Development club will organize *Youth Parliament (MUN)* after the Varsity Week.



Director Students Welfare